



**Q-A # 1**

**Date:** November 20, 2017

**Project:** Lighting Carts

---

Bidders must make sure that their bids are based on the latest version of the tender documents published and take into consideration the following amendments and information, including any information provided on amendments or Q&A previously published for this project.

Bidders that do not comply with this requirement will be discarded.

---

**Question 1**

What is the cord length?

**Answer 1**

10ft cord as standard

**Question 2**

Plexi-glass on 4 foot carts interferes with light fixture. Is this being cut by contractor?

**Answer 2**

Yes

**Question 3**

Is plywood on all carts already?

**Answer 3**

Yes

**Question 4**

Are supports of plywood for switches Ex: L Brackets ?

**Answer 4**

Please refer to Addendum no.1

---

**All other terms and conditions remain the same.**